

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING - 21 JULY 2020

QUESTION NO 1

FROM: COUNCILLOR TOM COLES

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL

COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON CBE

Since May 2018 how many committee meetings of the Local Enterprise Partnership (LEP) has the Leader of the Council, as the city council's representative, attended? And how many for the full duration of the meeting?

QUESTION NO 2

FROM: COUNCILLOR TERRY NORTON

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL

COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON CBE

Is the leader of the council committed to improving democratic engagement at PCC?

QUESTION NO 3

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: CULTURE, LEISURE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COUNCILLOR STEVE PITT

Residents are concerned about cycling and anti-social behaviour in the Rose Gardens. Will the Cabinet Member consider providing additional signage?

QUESTION NO 4

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: TRAFFIC & TRANSPORTATION

COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

Parking levels in Driftwood Gardens have risen considerably recently. Will the Cabinet Member consider adding double yellow lines to mitigate this?

QUESTION NO 5

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: PLANNING POLICY & CITY DEVELOPMENT

COUNCILLOR HUGH MASON

The leaseholders of Sunrise Stained Glass in Middle Street have expressed an interest in acquiring the freehold. Will the Cabinet Member agree to meet them to discuss this matter?

QUESTION NO 6

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: PLANNING POLICY & CITY DEVELOPMENT

COUNCILLOR HUGH MASON

Why does the Transforming Cities bid show Fort Cumberland as a strategic development site?

QUESTION NO 7

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: TRAFFIC & TRANSPORTATION

COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

What steps will the Cabinet Member take to mitigate the impact of the new resident's parking schemes on Leopold Street and Beatrice Road?